General Specifications
PT500A/D
PT500 Series Autopilot
General
The PT500 Series autopilot conforms to the technical requirements for the performance
standard determined by IMO resolution A342 and meet type approval issued by Class NK
(Approval No. KF96EQ-001)
It is available in two versions.  The PT500A – Adaptive and the PT500D – Digital Autopilot,

P: Panel/Console Mount
Control Stand
Type Code Remarks
PM208 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Digital
Type of steering unit -N2N   _ _
-N2FN   _ _
-J2N   _ _
-H2N   _ _
-K2TN   _ _
-K3TN   _ _
-Y2N   _ _
-Y3N   _ _
-S2N   _ _
-S3N   _ _
-T2N   _ _
-Z_ _ _ _
N2
N2F
J2
H2
K2T
K3T
Y2
Y3
S2
S3
T2
Z
Stand Style -1 _ _ _ _
-2 _ _ _ _
Stand w/ CMZ700
Stand w/o
Steering Mode S _ _ _ _ _ _ _
1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
2 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
3 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Z _ _ _ _ _ _ _
AUTO/HAND
AUTO/HAND/RC
NAVI/AUTO/HAND
NAVI/AUTO/HAND/RC
Custom
Steering Angle 1 _ _ _ _ _ _
2 _ _ _ _ _ _
3 _ _ _ _ _ _
Z _ _ _ _ _ _
+/- 35°
+/- 40° to +/- 45°
+/- 35° to +/- 70°
Name Plate E _ _ _ _ _
1 _ _ _ _ _
Z _ _ _ _ _
English
English & Japanese
Option /BAU
/ABU
/RR1
/2RS
/RFA
/ST9
/MIC
/DIA
/Z
Additional auto unit PB345
AC Back-Up for Alarm
Analog Output for RA
Twin Rudder

ALARM
Control Stand
Type Code Remarks
PM208 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Adaptive
Type of steering unit -N2N   _ _
-N2FN   _ _
-J2N   _ _
-H2N   _ _
-K2TN   _ _
-K3TN   _ _
-Y2N   _ _
-Y3N   _ _
-S2N   _ _
-S3N   _ _
-T2N   _ _
-Z_ _ _ _
N2
N2F
J2
H2
K2T
K3T
Y2
Y3
S2
S3
T2
Z
Stand Style -1 _ _ _ _
-2 _ _ _ _
Stand w/ CMZ700
Stand w/o
Steering Mode S _ _ _ _ _ _ _
1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
2 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
3 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Z _ _ _ _ _ _ _
AUTO/HAND
AUTO/HAND/RC
NAVI/AUTO/HAND
NAVI/AUTO/HAND/RC
Custom
Steering Angle 1 _ _ _ _ _ _
2 _ _ _ _ _ _
3 _ _ _ _ _ _
Z _ _ _ _ _ _
+/- 35°
+/- 40° to +/- 45°
+/- 35° to +/- 70°
Name Plate E _ _ _ _ _
1 _ _ _ _ _
Z _ _ _ _ _
English
English & Japanese
Option /BAU
/ABU
/RR1
/2RS
/RFA
/ST9
/MIC
/DIA
/Z
Additional auto unit PB345
AC Back-Up for Alarm
Analog Output for RA
Twin Rudder